

\236

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5796 of 2011

SURJEET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
For Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Standing counsel for the State of Haryana-Mr. Ramesh Kumar, who had accepted notice on behalf of Respondent No.1, has sought four weeks' time to file Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and also to file Counter Affidavit, which is granted.

In so far as the application seeking deletion of the names of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 is concerned, the same be listed for orders on 08.10.2012.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)
| |Court Master