

\*

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5796/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2010 in CRLA No.986/2000, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURJEET SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2631 of 2012

(With appln(s) for bail, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 07/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gian Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. D.K.Mohanty, Adv.  
  
Mr. G.C. Shahpuri, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Standing Counsel  
St. of Haryana Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

St. of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (Cr1) No(s).5796/2011

Dismissed.

SLP (Cr1) No(s).2631/2012

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has already served the sentence awarded by the High Court. Therefore, as of today nothing survives in this petition for consideration and decision of this Court.

Placing on record the statement so made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the petition is disposed of as having

become infructuous.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER